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Committee Report Form

Committee Name:  Conference Juried Paper Proposals

Report Date:  09/22/2011

Committee Chair (Name, School, Email): Don Latham, Florida State University (2012) dlatham@fsu.edu 
Members (Name, School, & Email):
1. Larry White, Buffalo (2012): lnwhite@buffalo.edu 

2. Lynne McKechnie, Western Ontario (2012): emckech1@uwo.ca 

3. Shawne Miksa, North Texas (2012): SMiksa@unt.edu 

4. Luanne Freund, British Columbia (2012): luanne.freund@ubc.ca
5. Besiki Stvilia, Florida State (2012): Besiki.Stvilia@cci.fsu.edu
6. Kristene Unsworth, Drexel (2012): ku26@drexel.edu
7. Fatih Oguz, UNC-Greensboro (2012): f_oguz@uncg.edu
8. Leanne Bowler, Pittsburgh (2012): lbowler@sis.pitt.edu
9. Randolph Bias, Texas (2012): rbias@ischool.utexas.edu 

Previous Chairs (Name, School, & Email):

1. Melissa Gross, Florida State  (2011) mgross@fsu.edu 

2. Mary Stansbury, Denver (2009-2010) Mary.Stansbury@du.edu  

3. David Lankes, Syracuse (2008-2009) 

Terms of Reference:

1. To select, through a blind referee process, juried papers for presentation at the ALISE annual conference
Minimum Expectations for Current Year:

1. Select, through a blind referee process, juried papers supporting the 2011 conference theme
2. Develop procedures to provide authors feedback in addition to the acceptance decision 
3. Document procedures for use by future chairs

1. Major Accomplishments: 

1. Reviewed 106 juried paper proposals


2. Accepted 32 proposals for the ALISE 2012 Conference (acceptance rate of 30%)     


3.      


Action Areas Pending:

1. None


2.      


3.      


Issues of Concern:

1. I think it’s desirable to standardize the deadline across the various proposals, etc., for the ALISE conference.  July 31 might be a reasonable deadline to use.


2. It’s very cumbersome managing the review process without an editorial review management system.  I understand that JELIS is implementing such a system, and I wonder if that same system (or a similar one) could be used for the juried paper proposals, the panel proposals, and perhaps other proposals.     


3.      


Recommendations to the Board (if any):
1. The implementation of an editorial management system, as described above.


2.      


3.      


(Attach additional sheets as needed.)
Please return to your Board Liaison (Lynn Howarth, University of Toronto) and ALISE headquarters (contact@alise.org.)

Note: Annual Reports from previous years will be made available to current committee chairs via the online committee chairs resource page located on ALISE.org.
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